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RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

FACILITY ID : 13-18-00-7937
NOTICE OF VIOLATION / NOTICE OF VIOLATION FOLLOW-UP LETTER:
FAILING STAGE II TESTING

Dear Mr. Abouhashem

--	 Oñ February 8, 2010, the Cleveland DTi'ihn of IX-Ir Quality (CDAQ) inspected
Clarkia Gas located at 818 East 200t11 Street in Cleveland. This letter serves as
notification that you are operating sources in violation of the following applicable
air statutes, air regulations, or air permit conditions.

Clarkia Gas failed the Air-to-Liquid test on pumps #1 and #3 on February 8, 2010
The failure to successfully pass the testing requirements specified in Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-21- O9(DDD) (2), while causing, allowing or
permitting the transfer of gasoline from a stationary storage tank into a motor
vehicle, were violations of OAC Rule 3745-21-09(DDD)(1)(c) and Ohio Revised Code
(ORC) Chapter 3704.050.

Retests were performed and passed on February 18, 2010 on pumps #1 and #3.
While deficiencies that existed have been corrected, future correspondence will be
issued to address the facility failing Stage II tests in two consecutive years.

Violations of Ohio air pollution laws and br permit terms and conditions are subject
to the penalties stipulated in Ohio Revised Code Section 3704.99(A). which allows
fines of not more than twenty-five thousand dollars or imprisonment for not more
than one year, or both, for each violation.
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CDAQ issues this letter with Ohio EPA's concurrence. The failure to mention any
specific violation does not excuse any violations of local, state and federal laws or
regulations regarding air pollution control- Violations of air pollution control laws
may be pursued in local court or referred to Ohio EPA or U.S. EPA for further
enforcement action. Should you have any questions, please call Andrew Marantides
at (216) 420-8049. All correspondence with CDAQ must include the Ohio EPA
facility identification number for Clarkia Gas: 1318-00-7937.

Sincerely,
7y/

(eorge Baker
Chief of Enforcement

GB/AM

cc:	 Michael J. Krzywicki, CDAQ
John Paulian, Ohio EPA Central Office
Lisa Rolseher, U.S. EPA Region V
Facility File and L:\Data\Facilities\1318007937\201028  NOVFL.docx
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